Report the Nursing Facility CHAMPS Provider ID number in box number 17 &
Nursing Facility NPl in box number 18 on the Hospice Membership Notice (DCH-
1074). To obtain the Nursing Facility CHAMPS provider ID and NPI nhumbers;
www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders>> Provider Specific Information
>>Hospice>> Hospice/SNF R & B

Report value code 61 with valid CBSA value amount when revenue codes
0651/0652/0655/0656 are reported on claim. Providers are billing without one at
all or they are billing with an old one (four digits).
www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders>> Provider Specific Information
>>Hospice >> Hospice Reimbursement Rates

Please make sure before submitting your claim, eligibility is updated to show the
LOC as hospice (16) or the provider listed on the LOC is current or valid.

Only 10 units can be billed for HCPC 99307 per month.

Revenue Code 0657 requires HCPC code.

If your claim is currently suspended in CHAMPS, please do not resubmit another
claim as this will increase our backlog and the length of time it takes to resolve
your initial claim.

If a claim was previously paid (even if $0.00 approved) the provider needs to file

a claim replacement. If an adjustment is not done the system will reject the new
claim as a duplicate of a previously paid claim.



